## PAKISTAN CABLES URBAN FOREST AWARDED THE 14<sup>TH</sup> CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY AWARD 2022

Pakistan Cables Urban Forest was awarded the 14<sup>th</sup> Corporate Social Responsibility Award 2022 at the 14th CSR Summit International 2022 organized by the National Forum for Environment and Health (NFEH) at a ceremony held in Islamabad. Mr. Farrukh Habib, Minister of State for Information and Broadcasting conferred the award to Mr. Arshad Shafiq, Director Operations at the ceremony. Pakistan Cables Urban Forest was awarded the 14th Corporate Social Responsibility Award 2022 at the 14<sup>th</sup> International CSR Summit 2022 organized by the National Forum for Environment and Health (NFEH) at a ceremony held in Islamabad. Mr. Farrukh Habib, Minister of State for Information and Broadcasting conferred the award to Mr. Arshad Shafiq, Director Operations at the ceremony.

"Our commitment to take and inspire action within the private sector to address the call of climate change by investing in opportunities to reduce carbon footprint is further strengthened when our efforts are recognised at a national level. We are driving towards a greener future by



adopting and advocating sustainable practices within the industry", commented Fahd K. Chinoy, CEO Pakistan Cables Ltd.



Pakistan Cables won the award in the environmental conservation category for its unique initiative – the Urban Forest launched during 2020-2021. With over 50,000 trees planted at the Company's upcoming manufacturing facility located at Nooriabad, the Pakistan Cables Urban Forest is the first and largest Miyawaki based forest on an industrial estate in Pakistan.

## About Pakistan Cables Ltd.

About Pakistan Cables Ltd. Founded in 1953, Pakistan Cables is the premiere and most reputable cable manufacturer in Pakistan. Being the only wire and cable manufacturer listed on the PSX since 1955, it is also a member company of the Amir S. Chinoy group. The company has the largest geographical footprint in Pakistan with presence in over 180 cities. It is ISO9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 AND OHSAS 18001:2007 certified and various cables type tested by KEMA, Netherlands.



**TRUSTED NOT TO COMPROMISE** 

For more information, press only: Email: brands@pakistancables.com 021-111-222-537 | pakistancables.com

